
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 22-497 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/17/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/21/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to Public Safety Radio signal strength improvement.
1. ***RESOLUTION:  Adopt the 57th amendment to the Annual Appropriation Resolution (AAR)
No 2021-178 appropriating $250,000 from the Information Services Department (ISD) FY22 carryover
(Requires 5 Affirmative Votes) (Subject to Mayor’s Veto); and
2. Affirm the City Manger’s determination that Crown Castle is uniquely qualified to perform the
services that establish a presence on their tower; and
3. Authorize the Chief Information Officer (CIO) to enter into an agreement with Crown Castle in
the amount of $232,444 for the implementation fees for radio equipment to establish a new signal
presence for radio improvement; and
4. Authorize the Chief Information Officer to enter into an agreement with Crown Castle for
monthly rent in the amount of $4,750 per month to attach radio equipment on the tower.

Sponsors: Information Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Crown Castle Quote, 2. Crown Castle Tower Site License Agreement, 3. Uniquely Qualified Memo,
4. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TABLEDCity Council4/21/2022 1

City of Fresno Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

