
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 22-546 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:4/5/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/28/2022 4/28/2022

Title: Actions pertaining to the Encampment Resolution Funding Program from the State of California
Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency’s California Interagency Council on
Homelessness:
1. ***RESOLUTION - Approving acceptance of a grant award from the State of California
Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency’s California Interagency Council on
Homelessness (Cal ICH) for funding under the Encampment Resolution Funding Program and
authorizing the City Manager to sign all required implementing documents (Subject to Mayor’s Veto);
and
2. ***RESOLUTION - Adopting the 60th amendment of the Annual Appropriation Resolution
(AAR) No. 2021-178 appropriating $5,070,057.68 for Encampment Resolution Funding Program
related activities (Requires 5 Affirmative Votes) (Subject to Mayor’s Veto)
3. Approve a services agreement between the City of Fresno and Poverello House in the
amount of $4,662,554.80 for triage center services provided under the Encampment Resolution
Funding Program

Sponsors: Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - ERF, 2. Resolution – 60th Amendment to the AAR No. 2021-178, 3. Agreement with
Poverello House, 4. ERF Award Letter, 5. ERF Work Plan - City of Fresno, 6. Work Plan Budget - City
of Fresno, 7. Supplement_File ID 22-546_EncampmentResolution_PublicComment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Council4/28/2022 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

